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1A - Road Going Series Production up to 1400 cc
Pos .No Driver Vehicle Intermediate Finish

1 784 Huw  TURNER Austin Mini 62.77 144.91
2 84 Owain  TURNER Austin Mini 66.77 150.30

1B - Road Going Series Production over 1400cc up to 2000cc
Pos .No Driver Vehicle Intermediate Finish

1 86 Bob RIDGE-STEARN Mazda MX5 67.04 153.84

1C - Road Going Series Production over 2000 cc
Pos .No Driver Vehicle Intermediate Finish

1 88 Trevor HARTLAND Mitsubishi Evo 6 57.50 128.56

2A - Road Going Specialist Production Cars up to 1700cc
Pos .No Driver Vehicle Intermediate Finish

1 90 Dave SPENCER Sylva Stricker 52.16 116.86
2 790 Jim SPENCER Sylva Stricker 52.01 116.90
3 94 John LOUDON Westfield SE 52.78 119.31
4 95 John PALMER Westfield SE 52.96 121.67
5 92 Stuart HILL Westfield Sei 55.13 122.94
6 91 Mark JAGO Dutton Melos 63.67 150.40
7 93 Graham CASHMORE Davrian Mk 6 73.21 164.64

2B - Road Going Specialist Production Cars over 1700cc
Pos .No Driver Vehicle Intermediate Finish

1 96 Stephen EVERALL Westfield SEiW 60.71 136.30

2C - Road going Lotus Elise and Elise derived Cars
Pos .No Driver Vehicle Intermediate Finish

1 97 Richard HEARNDEN Lotus Elise  R 59.84 135.72
2 99 Eifion JONES Lotus Excel 63.79 141.63
3 98 Elen WORTHINGTON Lotus Elise 66.66 150.75

3A - Modified limited Prod cars up to 1400cc
Pos .No Driver Vehicle Intermediate Finish

1 20 Martin DEPPER Rover Mini Cooper 61.01 133.90

3B - Modified limited Prod Cars over 1400cc up to 2000cc
Pos .No Driver Vehicle Intermediate Finish

1 23 Tony  BARBER VWGolf 56.55 126.95
2 24 Gareth GRIFFITHS Renault Clio Williams FAIL FAIL

3D - Modified Prod Kit replica space-framed cars with single engines up to 1800cc
Pos .No Driver Vehicle Intermediate Finish

1 28 Mark ANSON Westfield Megablade RR 51.09 114.62
2 30 Brian JONES Westfield Sei W 52.17 116.81
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3D - Modified Prod Kit replica space-framed cars with single engines up to 1800cc
Pos .No Driver Vehicle Intermediate Finish

3 732 Chris HUSSEY Raw Stricker 53.08 119.36
4 31 Tim NUNN Westfield  SE 54.89 120.49
5 27 Tom CALDECOURT Westfield Sei W 56.11 122.70
6 726 Adam PHELPS Aries locost 61.65 137.77
7 32 David HUSSEY Raw Stricker 70.99 138.05
8 25 David CAMPION Locost 65.74 142.64
9 26 John PHELPS Aries locost 64.79 147.48

3E - Modified Prod Kit replica spaceframes cars with single engines over 1800cc
Pos .No Driver Vehicle Intermediate Finish

1 36 Matt HILLAM SBD Westfield 2000S 49.22 110.18
2 736 Craig SAMPSON SBD Westfield S 2000 50.25 112.12
3 41 Tim TULIE Westfield SE 53.34 117.66
4 40 Keith ADAMS Westfield  Sei 53.49 120.02
5 34 Paul MORCOM Westfield Sei W 54.21 120.56
6 38 Garry BUNN Westfield Sei 55.04 123.74
7 37 Terry EVERALL Westfield Sports 2000 60.14 125.12

5 - Sports Libre Cars up to 2000cc and Hillclimb  Supersports Cars
Pos .No Driver Vehicle Intermediate Finish

1 56 Colin EARLY Darrian T9 54.71 123.39
2 756 Carole TORKINGTON Darrian T9 62.79 136.85
3 55 Philip YOUNG Mallock MK17B 64.11 144.54

6 - Sports Libre Cars over 2000cc
Pos .No Driver Vehicle Intermediate Finish

1 58 Simon  BAINBRIDGE Audi TT 49.40 108.83

8 - Racing Cars over 600cc up to 1100cc
Pos .No Driver Vehicle Intermediate Finish

1 5 Jonathan TOULMIN Marengo 2 47.58 106.24
2 60 Paul PRIAULX Force SP 53.56 123.93
3 62 Fyrth CROSSE Mallock U2 Mk2B 60.89 139.44

9A - Formula Ford 1600cc racing Cars Manuf before Jan 1st 1994
Pos .No Driver Vehicle Intermediate Finish

1 66 Dennis PICKETT Quest FF86 55.89 123.91
2 68 Chris BENNETT Van Diemen RF89 57.15 127.16
3 67 Peter CAIADO-GILLETT Van Diemen RF84 57.32 127.43

10 - Racing cars over 1600cc up to 2000cc
Pos .No Driver Vehicle Intermediate Finish

1 3 Mark SMITH SBD Raynard DB-Mk01 44.42 98.08
2 12 Steve BROUGHTON SBD Raynard DB-MK01 45.05 99.48
3 10 Steve MILES Van Diemen FR96mm11 46.96 104.54
4 75 Kevin LEALEN Pilbeam  MP62 47.92 107.66
5 74 Tony JARVIS Reynard  FVL 49.04 108.80
6 70 Martin WEBB Reynard  FVL 49.14 109.04
7 11 Phil LYNCH Dellara F301 48.43 109.21
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10 - Racing cars over 1600cc up to 2000cc
Pos .No Driver Vehicle Intermediate Finish

8 71 John PAYNE Dellara F301 49.60 109.39
9 73 Simon KEEN Dellara F302 58.32 118.62

10 69 George  HARRIS Dallara F3 63.45 148.41

11 - Racing cars over 2000cc
Pos .No Driver Vehicle Intermediate Finish

1 2 Stewart ROBB Pilbeam MP88 43.40 95.72
2 4 Terry HOLMES Lola Tegra Judd 44.93 98.26
3 9 Ross NAPIER Gould GR37S 46.54 103.38
4 8 Graham PORRETT Lola Tegra  T90 Judd 47.39 105.80
5 777 Brian WOFFENTEN Ralt RT37 49.51 110.18
6 77 Peter HOWGATE Ralt RT 37 49.78 112.45
7 76 Terry GRAVES Gould GR37 48.97 112.84

12A - Classic Saloons and Sports Cars
Pos .No Driver Vehicle Intermediate Finish

1 79 Roger TURNER Triumph TR3A 91.32 219.83

RC - Rally Cars
Pos .No Driver Vehicle Intermediate Finish

1 80 Michael WILLIAMS Ford  Escort 67.09 140.83
2 81 John JONES Renault 11 Turbo 64.46 147.08

GPA - TVR Group A
Pos .No Driver Vehicle Intermediate Finish

1 45 Stewart LOBLEY TVR Vixen  S4 57.84 129.25
2 43 Mike ROE TVR Vixen S4 60.68 134.09
3 44 Geoff STALLARD TVR Vixen 62.92 144.00
4 46 Jeff AMES TVR Vixen  S3 71.06 FAIL

GPB - TVR Group B
Pos .No Driver Vehicle Intermediate Finish

1 52 Paul EDWARDS TVR T350 R 55.03 122.76
2 53 Matthew OAKLEY TVR Griffith 56.30 136.16
3 51 Paul MOAKES TVR V8S 63.20 141.66
4 50 Trevor MCMASTER TVR Chimaera 66.79 144.26
5 48 Jeff ALLAN TVR T350 C 64.68 147.10
6 49 Brian HOBBS TVR Chimaera FAIL FAIL
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1A - Road Going Series Production up to 1400 cc
Pos .No Driver Vehicle Intermediate Finish

1 784 Huw  TURNER Austin Mini 61.63 138.39
2 84 Owain  TURNER Austin Mini 62.73 141.08

1B - Road Going Series Production over 1400cc up to 2000cc
Pos .No Driver Vehicle Intermediate Finish

1 86 Bob RIDGE-STEARN Mazda MX5 68.44 156.84

1C - Road Going Series Production over 2000 cc
Pos .No Driver Vehicle Intermediate Finish

1 88 Trevor HARTLAND Mitsubishi Evo 6 56.95 126.28

2A - Road Going Specialist Production Cars up to 1700cc
Pos .No Driver Vehicle Intermediate Finish

1 790 Jim SPENCER Sylva Stricker 51.65 116.15
2 90 Dave SPENCER Sylva Stricker 52.55 117.27
3 95 John PALMER Westfield SE 51.72 117.38
4 94 John LOUDON Westfield SE 52.16 118.37
5 92 Stuart HILL Westfield Sei 54.99 123.62
6 91 Mark JAGO Dutton Melos 63.92 143.43
7 93 Graham CASHMORE Davrian Mk 6 68.30 154.26

2B - Road Going Specialist Production Cars over 1700cc
Pos .No Driver Vehicle Intermediate Finish

1 96 Stephen EVERALL Westfield SEiW 56.40 126.28

2C - Road going Lotus Elise and Elise derived Cars
Pos .No Driver Vehicle Intermediate Finish

1 97 Richard HEARNDEN Lotus Elise  R 58.65 133.15
2 99 Eifion JONES Lotus Excel 61.96 137.09
3 98 Elen WORTHINGTON Lotus Elise 63.44 142.78

3A - Modified limited Prod cars up to 1400cc
Pos .No Driver Vehicle Intermediate Finish

1 20 Martin DEPPER Rover Mini Cooper 55.28 124.87

3B - Modified limited Prod Cars over 1400cc up to 2000cc
Pos .No Driver Vehicle Intermediate Finish

1 23 Tony  BARBER VWGolf 54.94 123.28
2 24 Gareth GRIFFITHS Renault Clio Williams 55.62 125.35

3D - Modified Prod Kit replica space-framed cars with single engines up to 1800cc
Pos .No Driver Vehicle Intermediate Finish

1 28 Mark ANSON Westfield Megablade RR 50.25 112.91
2 31 Tim NUNN Westfield  SE 51.24 114.73
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3D - Modified Prod Kit replica space-framed cars with single engines up to 1800cc
Pos .No Driver Vehicle Intermediate Finish

3 30 Brian JONES Westfield Sei W 51.62 116.35
4 732 Chris HUSSEY Raw Stricker 52.58 118.07
5 27 Tom CALDECOURT Westfield Sei W 53.42 118.18
6 32 David HUSSEY Raw Stricker 53.22 120.06
7 726 Adam PHELPS Aries locost 60.35 134.58
8 25 David CAMPION Locost 60.96 135.75
9 26 John PHELPS Aries locost 61.72 141.85

3E - Modified Prod Kit replica spaceframes cars with single engines over 1800cc
Pos .No Driver Vehicle Intermediate Finish

1 736 Craig SAMPSON SBD Westfield S 2000 48.02 107.65
2 36 Matt HILLAM SBD Westfield 2000S 48.23 108.00
3 41 Tim TULIE Westfield SE 50.07 112.68
4 37 Terry EVERALL Westfield Sports 2000 50.33 113.64
5 40 Keith ADAMS Westfield  Sei 52.45 117.37
6 34 Paul MORCOM Westfield Sei W 53.21 117.51
7 38 Garry BUNN Westfield Sei 52.63 118.81

5 - Sports Libre Cars up to 2000cc and Hillclimb  Supersports Cars
Pos .No Driver Vehicle Intermediate Finish

1 56 Colin EARLY Darrian T9 54.37 122.32
2 55 Philip YOUNG Mallock MK17B 57.76 134.86
3 756 Carole TORKINGTON Darrian T9 64.50 146.49

6 - Sports Libre Cars over 2000cc
Pos .No Driver Vehicle Intermediate Finish

1 58 Simon  BAINBRIDGE Audi TT 48.06 FAIL

8 - Racing Cars over 600cc up to 1100cc
Pos .No Driver Vehicle Intermediate Finish

1 5 Jonathan TOULMIN Marengo 2 47.11 104.85
2 60 Paul PRIAULX Force SP 50.18 116.36
3 62 Fyrth CROSSE Mallock U2 Mk2B 57.40 131.61

9A - Formula Ford 1600cc racing Cars Manuf before Jan 1st 1994
Pos .No Driver Vehicle Intermediate Finish

1 67 Peter CAIADO-GILLETT Van Diemen RF84 54.89 122.91
2 68 Chris BENNETT Van Diemen RF89 55.63 124.37
3 66 Dennis PICKETT Quest FF86 55.55 125.29

10 - Racing cars over 1600cc up to 2000cc
Pos .No Driver Vehicle Intermediate Finish

1 12 Steve BROUGHTON SBD Raynard DB-MK01 44.44 99.41
2 3 Mark SMITH SBD Raynard DB-Mk01 43.58 101.44
3 10 Steve MILES Van Diemen FR96mm11 45.58 103.45
4 11 Phil LYNCH Dellara F301 47.75 105.92
5 71 John PAYNE Dellara F301 47.51 106.09
6 73 Simon KEEN Dellara F302 47.61 107.55
7 70 Martin WEBB Reynard  FVL 46.86 108.50
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10 - Racing cars over 1600cc up to 2000cc
Pos .No Driver Vehicle Intermediate Finish

8 74 Tony JARVIS Reynard  FVL 49.31 108.92
9 69 George  HARRIS Dallara F3 60.86 141.19

10 75 Kevin LEALEN Pilbeam  MP62 46.53 FAIL

11 - Racing cars over 2000cc
Pos .No Driver Vehicle Intermediate Finish

1 2 Stewart ROBB Pilbeam MP88 41.94 93.03
2 4 Terry HOLMES Lola Tegra Judd 42.69 95.35
3 8 Graham PORRETT Lola Tegra  T90 Judd 45.69 101.39
4 9 Ross NAPIER Gould GR37S 44.80 101.63
5 76 Terry GRAVES Gould GR37 46.33 105.52
6 77 Peter HOWGATE Ralt RT 37 48.87 111.43
7 777 Brian WOFFENTEN Ralt RT37 FAIL FAIL

12A - Classic Saloons and Sports Cars
Pos .No Driver Vehicle Intermediate Finish

1 79 Roger TURNER Triumph TR3A 89.79 204.37

RC - Rally Cars
Pos .No Driver Vehicle Intermediate Finish

1 80 Michael WILLIAMS Ford  Escort 58.25 131.08
2 81 John JONES Renault 11 Turbo 63.35 144.16

GPA - TVR Group A
Pos .No Driver Vehicle Intermediate Finish

1 45 Stewart LOBLEY TVR Vixen  S4 57.73 128.76
2 43 Mike ROE TVR Vixen S4 59.60 132.12
3 44 Geoff STALLARD TVR Vixen 60.31 136.31
4 46 Jeff AMES TVR Vixen  S3 71.91 160.75

GPB - TVR Group B
Pos .No Driver Vehicle Intermediate Finish

1 52 Paul EDWARDS TVR T350 R 53.06 118.93
2 53 Matthew OAKLEY TVR Griffith 54.17 122.95
3 50 Trevor MCMASTER TVR Chimaera 60.69 137.18
4 51 Paul MOAKES TVR V8S 61.48 138.13
5 48 Jeff ALLAN TVR T350 C 63.43 142.58
6 49 Brian HOBBS TVR Chimaera 80.23 167.49
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1A - Road Going Series Production up to 1400 cc
Pos .No Driver Vehicle Run 1 Run 2 Best

1 784 Huw  TURNER Austin Mini 144.91 138.39 138.39
2 84 Owain  TURNER Austin Mini 150.30 141.08 141.08

1B - Road Going Series Production over 1400cc up to 2000cc
Pos .No Driver Vehicle Run 1 Run 2 Best

1 86 Bob RIDGE-STEARN Mazda MX5 153.84 156.84 153.84

1C - Road Going Series Production over 2000 cc
Pos .No Driver Vehicle Run 1 Run 2 Best

1 88 Trevor HARTLAND Mitsubishi Evo 6 128.56 126.28 126.28

2A - Road Going Specialist Production Cars up to 1700cc
Pos .No Driver Vehicle Run 1 Run 2 Best

1 790 Jim SPENCER Sylva Stricker 116.90 116.15 116.15
2 90 Dave SPENCER Sylva Stricker 116.86 117.27 116.86
3 95 John PALMER Westfield SE 121.67 117.38 117.38
4 94 John LOUDON Westfield SE 119.31 118.37 118.37
5 92 Stuart HILL Westfield Sei 122.94 123.62 122.94
6 91 Mark JAGO Dutton Melos 150.40 143.43 143.43
7 93 Graham CASHMORE Davrian Mk 6 164.64 154.26 154.26

2B - Road Going Specialist Production Cars over 1700cc
Pos .No Driver Vehicle Run 1 Run 2 Best

1 96 Stephen EVERALL Westfield SEiW 136.30 126.28 126.28

2C - Road going Lotus Elise and Elise derived Cars
Pos .No Driver Vehicle Run 1 Run 2 Best

1 97 Richard HEARNDEN Lotus Elise  R 135.72 133.15 133.15
2 99 Eifion JONES Lotus Excel 141.63 137.09 137.09
3 98 Elen WORTHINGTON Lotus Elise 150.75 142.78 142.78

3A - Modified limited Prod cars up to 1400cc
Pos .No Driver Vehicle Run 1 Run 2 Best

1 20 Martin DEPPER Rover Mini Cooper 133.90 124.87 124.87

3B - Modified limited Prod Cars over 1400cc up to 2000cc
Pos .No Driver Vehicle Run 1 Run 2 Best

1 23 Tony  BARBER VWGolf 126.95 123.28 123.28
2 24 Gareth GRIFFITHS Renault Clio Williams FAIL 125.35 125.35

3D - Modified Prod Kit replica space-framed cars with single engines up to 1800cc
Pos .No Driver Vehicle Run 1 Run 2 Best

1 28 Mark ANSON Westfield Megablade RR 114.62 112.91 112.91
2 31 Tim NUNN Westfield  SE 120.49 114.73 114.73
3 30 Brian JONES Westfield Sei W 116.81 116.35 116.35
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3D - Modified Prod Kit replica space-framed cars with single engines up to 1800cc
Pos .No Driver Vehicle Run 1 Run 2 Best

4 732 Chris HUSSEY Raw Stricker 119.36 118.07 118.07
5 27 Tom CALDECOURT Westfield Sei W 122.70 118.18 118.18
6 32 David HUSSEY Raw Stricker 138.05 120.06 120.06
7 726 Adam PHELPS Aries locost 137.77 134.58 134.58
8 25 David CAMPION Locost 142.64 135.75 135.75
9 26 John PHELPS Aries locost 147.48 141.85 141.85

3E - Modified Prod Kit replica spaceframes cars with single engines over 1800cc
Pos .No Driver Vehicle Run 1 Run 2 Best

1 736 Craig SAMPSON SBD Westfield S 2000 112.12 107.65 107.65
2 36 Matt HILLAM SBD Westfield 2000S 110.18 108.00 108.00
3 41 Tim TULIE Westfield SE 117.66 112.68 112.68
4 37 Terry EVERALL Westfield Sports 2000 125.12 113.64 113.64
5 40 Keith ADAMS Westfield  Sei 120.02 117.37 117.37
6 34 Paul MORCOM Westfield Sei W 120.56 117.51 117.51
7 38 Garry BUNN Westfield Sei 123.74 118.81 118.81

5 - Sports Libre Cars up to 2000cc and Hillclimb  Supersports Cars
Pos .No Driver Vehicle Run 1 Run 2 Best

1 56 Colin EARLY Darrian T9 123.39 122.32 122.32
2 55 Philip YOUNG Mallock MK17B 144.54 134.86 134.86
3 756 Carole TORKINGTON Darrian T9 136.85 146.49 136.85

6 - Sports Libre Cars over 2000cc
Pos .No Driver Vehicle Run 1 Run 2 Best

1 58 Simon  BAINBRIDGE Audi TT 108.83 FAIL 108.83

8 - Racing Cars over 600cc up to 1100cc
Pos .No Driver Vehicle Run 1 Run 2 Best

1 5 Jonathan TOULMIN Marengo 2 106.24 104.85 104.85
2 60 Paul PRIAULX Force SP 123.93 116.36 116.36
3 62 Fyrth CROSSE Mallock U2 Mk2B 139.44 131.61 131.61

9A - Formula Ford 1600cc racing Cars Manuf before Jan 1st 1994
Pos .No Driver Vehicle Run 1 Run 2 Best

1 67 Peter CAIADO-GILLETT Van Diemen RF84 127.43 122.91 122.91
2 66 Dennis PICKETT Quest FF86 123.91 125.29 123.91
3 68 Chris BENNETT Van Diemen RF89 127.16 124.37 124.37

10 - Racing cars over 1600cc up to 2000cc
Pos .No Driver Vehicle Run 1 Run 2 Best

1 3 Mark SMITH SBD Raynard DB-Mk01 98.08 101.44 98.08
2 12 Steve BROUGHTON SBD Raynard DB-MK01 99.48 99.41 99.41
3 10 Steve MILES Van Diemen FR96mm11 104.54 103.45 103.45
4 11 Phil LYNCH Dellara F301 109.21 105.92 105.92
5 71 John PAYNE Dellara F301 109.39 106.09 106.09
6 73 Simon KEEN Dellara F302 118.62 107.55 107.55
7 75 Kevin LEALEN Pilbeam  MP62 107.66 FAIL 107.66
8 70 Martin WEBB Reynard  FVL 109.04 108.50 108.50
9 74 Tony JARVIS Reynard  FVL 108.80 108.92 108.80
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10 - Racing cars over 1600cc up to 2000cc
Pos .No Driver Vehicle Run 1 Run 2 Best

10 69 George  HARRIS Dallara F3 148.41 141.19 141.19

11 - Racing cars over 2000cc
Pos .No Driver Vehicle Run 1 Run 2 Best

1 2 Stewart ROBB Pilbeam MP88 95.72 93.03 93.03
2 4 Terry HOLMES Lola Tegra Judd 98.26 95.35 95.35
3 8 Graham PORRETT Lola Tegra  T90 Judd 105.80 101.39 101.39
4 9 Ross NAPIER Gould GR37S 103.38 101.63 101.63
5 76 Terry GRAVES Gould GR37 112.84 105.52 105.52
6 777 Brian WOFFENTEN Ralt RT37 110.18 FAIL 110.18
7 77 Peter HOWGATE Ralt RT 37 112.45 111.43 111.43

12A - Classic Saloons and Sports Cars
Pos .No Driver Vehicle Run 1 Run 2 Best

1 79 Roger TURNER Triumph TR3A 219.83 204.37 204.37

RC - Rally Cars
Pos .No Driver Vehicle Run 1 Run 2 Best

1 80 Michael WILLIAMS Ford  Escort 140.83 131.08 131.08
2 81 John JONES Renault 11 Turbo 147.08 144.16 144.16

GPA - TVR Group A
Pos .No Driver Vehicle Run 1 Run 2 Best

1 45 Stewart LOBLEY TVR Vixen  S4 129.25 128.76 128.76
2 43 Mike ROE TVR Vixen S4 134.09 132.12 132.12
3 44 Geoff STALLARD TVR Vixen 144.00 136.31 136.31
4 46 Jeff AMES TVR Vixen  S3 FAIL 160.75 160.75

GPB - TVR Group B
Pos .No Driver Vehicle Run 1 Run 2 Best

1 52 Paul EDWARDS TVR T350 R 122.76 118.93 118.93
2 53 Matthew OAKLEY TVR Griffith 136.16 122.95 122.95
3 50 Trevor MCMASTER TVR Chimaera 144.26 137.18 137.18
4 51 Paul MOAKES TVR V8S 141.66 138.13 138.13
5 48 Jeff ALLAN TVR T350 C 147.10 142.58 142.58
6 49 Brian HOBBS TVR Chimaera FAIL 167.49 167.49
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1A - Road Going Series Production up to 1400 cc
Pos .No Driver Vehicle Intermediate Finish

1 784 Huw  TURNER Austin Mini 61.46 137.31
2 84 Owain  TURNER Austin Mini 62.53 139.87

1B - Road Going Series Production over 1400cc up to 2000cc
Pos .No Driver Vehicle Intermediate Finish

1 86 Bob RIDGE-STEARN Mazda MX5 67.63 153.02

1C - Road Going Series Production over 2000 cc
Pos .No Driver Vehicle Intermediate Finish

1 88 Trevor HARTLAND Mitsubishi Evo 6 56.13 126.08

2A - Road Going Specialist Production Cars up to 1700cc
Pos .No Driver Vehicle Intermediate Finish

1 90 Dave SPENCER Sylva Stricker 52.20 116.22
2 95 John PALMER Westfield SE 51.41 116.84
3 94 John LOUDON Westfield SE 51.63 117.01
4 92 Stuart HILL Westfield Sei 55.54 124.04
5 87 Alan CALDERCOURT Westfield SE 58.51 132.17
6 91 Mark JAGO Dutton Melos 62.04 138.79
7 790 Jim SPENCER Sylva Stricker 51.75 145.11
8 93 Graham CASHMORE Davrian Mk 6 67.22 150.71

2B - Road Going Specialist Production Cars over 1700cc
Pos .No Driver Vehicle Intermediate Finish

1 96 Stephen EVERALL Westfield SEiW 55.14 124.88

2C - Road going Lotus Elise and Elise derived Cars
Pos .No Driver Vehicle Intermediate Finish

1 97 Richard HEARNDEN Lotus Elise  R 59.77 135.54
2 99 Eifion JONES Lotus Excel 62.60 139.13
3 98 Elen WORTHINGTON Lotus Elise 65.15 145.20

3A - Modified limited Prod cars up to 1400cc
Pos .No Driver Vehicle Intermediate Finish

1 20 Martin DEPPER Rover Mini Cooper 68.64 121.51

3B - Modified limited Prod Cars over 1400cc up to 2000cc
Pos .No Driver Vehicle Intermediate Finish

1 23 Tony  BARBER VWGolf 54.04 122.07

3D - Modified Prod Kit replica space-framed cars with single engines up to 1800cc
Pos .No Driver Vehicle Intermediate Finish

1 28 Mark ANSON Westfield Megablade RR 49.89 112.18
2 30 Brian JONES Westfield Sei W 51.95 116.33
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3D - Modified Prod Kit replica space-framed cars with single engines up to 1800cc
Pos .No Driver Vehicle Intermediate Finish

3 31 Tim NUNN Westfield  SE 52.27 116.90
4 27 Tom CALDECOURT Westfield Sei W 53.11 117.99
5 32 David HUSSEY Raw Stricker 54.02 122.49
6 726 Adam PHELPS Aries locost 57.32 129.18
7 25 David CAMPION Locost 60.79 136.90
8 26 John PHELPS Aries locost 61.51 139.38
9 732 Chris HUSSEY Raw Stricker 70.12 157.45

3E - Modified Prod Kit replica spaceframes cars with single engines over 1800cc
Pos .No Driver Vehicle Intermediate Finish

1 736 Craig SAMPSON SBD Westfield S 2000 47.91 107.37
2 36 Matt HILLAM SBD Westfield 2000S 47.73 108.06
3 37 Terry EVERALL Westfield Sports 2000 48.39 109.04
4 40 Keith ADAMS Westfield  Sei 52.39 117.14
5 38 Garry BUNN Westfield Sei 51.92 117.84
6 34 Paul MORCOM Westfield Sei W 52.87 117.89

5 - Sports Libre Cars up to 2000cc and Hillclimb  Supersports Cars
Pos .No Driver Vehicle Intermediate Finish

1 56 Colin EARLY Darrian T9 55.09 123.12
2 55 Philip YOUNG Mallock MK17B 57.91 134.04
3 756 Carole TORKINGTON Darrian T9 64.99 143.75

8 - Racing Cars over 600cc up to 1100cc
Pos .No Driver Vehicle Intermediate Finish

1 5 Jonathan TOULMIN Marengo 2 45.94 103.64
2 62 Fyrth CROSSE Mallock U2 Mk2B 56.72 129.28
3 60 Paul PRIAULX Force SP 51.80 FAIL

9A - Formula Ford 1600cc racing Cars Manuf before Jan 1st 1994
Pos .No Driver Vehicle Intermediate Finish

1 67 Peter CAIADO-GILLETT Van Diemen RF84 55.03 122.52
2 68 Chris BENNETT Van Diemen RF89 54.98 122.97
3 66 Dennis PICKETT Quest FF86 55.69 124.82

10 - Racing cars over 1600cc up to 2000cc
Pos .No Driver Vehicle Intermediate Finish

1 3 Mark SMITH SBD Raynard DB-Mk01 42.42 94.83
2 12 Steve BROUGHTON SBD Raynard DB-MK01 43.47 96.88
3 10 Steve MILES Van Diemen FR96mm11 45.62 102.28
4 73 Simon KEEN Dellara F302 45.91 103.29
5 11 Phil LYNCH Dellara F301 46.31 103.53
6 70 Martin WEBB Reynard  FVL 47.16 105.37
7 71 John PAYNE Dellara F301 47.36 106.14
8 74 Tony JARVIS Reynard  FVL 47.72 106.88
9 69 George  HARRIS Dallara F3 63.86 148.36
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11 - Racing cars over 2000cc
Pos .No Driver Vehicle Intermediate Finish

1 2 Stewart ROBB Pilbeam MP88 41.52 93.63
2 4 Terry HOLMES Lola Tegra Judd 43.54 96.11
3 9 Ross NAPIER Gould GR37S 43.27 98.47
4 8 Graham PORRETT Lola Tegra  T90 Judd 45.56 102.30
5 76 Terry GRAVES Gould GR37 46.78 104.95
6 77 Peter HOWGATE Ralt RT 37 48.47 110.45
7 777 Brian WOFFENTEN Ralt RT37 50.83 111.76

12A - Classic Saloons and Sports Cars
Pos .No Driver Vehicle Intermediate Finish

1 79 Roger TURNER Triumph TR3A 86.34 196.46

RC - Rally Cars
Pos .No Driver Vehicle Intermediate Finish

1 80 Michael WILLIAMS Ford  Escort 58.65 133.01
2 81 John JONES Renault 11 Turbo 62.18 142.77

GPA - TVR Group A
Pos .No Driver Vehicle Intermediate Finish

1 43 Mike ROE TVR Vixen S4 58.63 130.73
2 44 Geoff STALLARD TVR Vixen 58.10 132.66
3 45 Stewart LOBLEY TVR Vixen  S4 62.39 133.51
4 46 Jeff AMES TVR Vixen  S3 64.96 145.15

GPB - TVR Group B
Pos .No Driver Vehicle Intermediate Finish

1 52 Paul EDWARDS TVR T350 R 54.08 120.96
2 53 Matthew OAKLEY TVR Griffith 55.33 123.23
3 50 Trevor MCMASTER TVR Chimaera 59.38 133.50
4 51 Paul MOAKES TVR V8S 61.29 137.78
5 48 Jeff ALLAN TVR T350 C 61.51 140.95
6 49 Brian HOBBS TVR Chimaera 68.13 156.35
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1A - Road Going Series Production up to 1400 cc
Pos .No Driver Vehicle Intermediate Finish

1 84 Owain  TURNER Austin Mini 61.09 136.31
2 784 Huw  TURNER Austin Mini 61.29 137.78

1B - Road Going Series Production over 1400cc up to 2000cc
Pos .No Driver Vehicle Intermediate Finish

1 86 Bob RIDGE-STEARN Mazda MX5 65.99 150.45

1C - Road Going Series Production over 2000 cc
Pos .No Driver Vehicle Intermediate Finish

1 88 Trevor HARTLAND Mitsubishi Evo 6 57.28 126.09

2A - Road Going Specialist Production Cars up to 1700cc
Pos .No Driver Vehicle Intermediate Finish

1 90 Dave SPENCER Sylva Stricker 51.51 115.46
2 790 Jim SPENCER Sylva Stricker 51.49 115.59
3 95 John PALMER Westfield SE 51.43 116.27
4 94 John LOUDON Westfield SE 51.52 116.34
5 92 Stuart HILL Westfield Sei 55.73 127.15
6 87 Alan CALDERCOURT Westfield SE 58.16 131.37
7 91 Mark JAGO Dutton Melos 62.72 140.79
8 93 Graham CASHMORE Davrian Mk 6 66.36 148.57

2B - Road Going Specialist Production Cars over 1700cc
Pos .No Driver Vehicle Intermediate Finish

1 96 Stephen EVERALL Westfield SEiW 55.03 142.57

2C - Road going Lotus Elise and Elise derived Cars
Pos .No Driver Vehicle Intermediate Finish

1 97 Richard HEARNDEN Lotus Elise  R 60.02 134.65
2 99 Eifion JONES Lotus Excel 61.97 137.65
3 98 Elen WORTHINGTON Lotus Elise 64.69 145.93

3A - Modified limited Prod cars up to 1400cc
Pos .No Driver Vehicle Intermediate Finish

1 20 Martin DEPPER Rover Mini Cooper 53.32 120.70

3B - Modified limited Prod Cars over 1400cc up to 2000cc
Pos .No Driver Vehicle Intermediate Finish

1 23 Tony  BARBER VWGolf 54.22 122.08

3D - Modified Prod Kit replica space-framed cars with single engines up to 1800cc
Pos .No Driver Vehicle Intermediate Finish

1 28 Mark ANSON Westfield Megablade RR 49.24 111.15
2 31 Tim NUNN Westfield  SE 51.62 115.02
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3D - Modified Prod Kit replica space-framed cars with single engines up to 1800cc
Pos .No Driver Vehicle Intermediate Finish

3 30 Brian JONES Westfield Sei W 51.89 116.39
4 27 Tom CALDECOURT Westfield Sei W 52.41 117.00
5 732 Chris HUSSEY Raw Stricker 52.63 118.79
6 32 David HUSSEY Raw Stricker 53.07 120.66
7 726 Adam PHELPS Aries locost 57.21 127.67
8 25 David CAMPION Locost 60.10 134.68
9 26 John PHELPS Aries locost 60.84 138.55

3E - Modified Prod Kit replica spaceframes cars with single engines over 1800cc
Pos .No Driver Vehicle Intermediate Finish

1 40 Keith ADAMS Westfield  Sei 51.67 116.00
2 34 Paul MORCOM Westfield Sei W 52.06 116.44
3 38 Garry BUNN Westfield Sei 52.42 116.79
4 37 Terry EVERALL Westfield Sports 2000 FAIL FAIL

5 - Sports Libre Cars up to 2000cc and Hillclimb  Supersports Cars
Pos .No Driver Vehicle Intermediate Finish

1 56 Colin EARLY Darrian T9 53.97 121.26
2 756 Carole TORKINGTON Darrian T9 59.26 134.14
3 55 Philip YOUNG Mallock MK17B 58.46 134.59

8 - Racing Cars over 600cc up to 1100cc
Pos .No Driver Vehicle Intermediate Finish

1 60 Paul PRIAULX Force SP 48.67 111.09
2 62 Fyrth CROSSE Mallock U2 Mk2B 57.06 134.87
3 5 Jonathan TOULMIN Marengo 2 FAIL FAIL

9A - Formula Ford 1600cc racing Cars Manuf before Jan 1st 1994
Pos .No Driver Vehicle Intermediate Finish

1 68 Chris BENNETT Van Diemen RF89 53.50 119.47
2 67 Peter CAIADO-GILLETT Van Diemen RF84 54.56 122.46
3 66 Dennis PICKETT Quest FF86 54.69 122.74

10 - Racing cars over 1600cc up to 2000cc
Pos .No Driver Vehicle Intermediate Finish

1 3 Mark SMITH SBD Raynard DB-Mk01 42.51 95.06
2 12 Steve BROUGHTON SBD Raynard DB-MK01 43.07 95.96
3 10 Steve MILES Van Diemen FR96mm11 45.18 101.20
4 11 Phil LYNCH Dellara F301 45.16 101.29
5 73 Simon KEEN Dellara F302 45.49 102.59
6 71 John PAYNE Dellara F301 46.18 103.10
7 74 Tony JARVIS Reynard  FVL 47.62 105.49
8 70 Martin WEBB Reynard  FVL 47.88 105.83
9 69 George  HARRIS Dallara F3 76.72 FAIL

11 - Racing cars over 2000cc
Pos .No Driver Vehicle Intermediate Finish

1 2 Stewart ROBB Pilbeam MP88 41.17 92.30
2 4 Terry HOLMES Lola Tegra Judd 42.55 94.93
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11 - Racing cars over 2000cc
Pos .No Driver Vehicle Intermediate Finish

3 9 Ross NAPIER Gould GR37S 43.09 96.02
4 8 Graham PORRETT Lola Tegra  T90 Judd 45.04 99.50
5 76 Terry GRAVES Gould GR37 45.86 104.29
6 77 Peter HOWGATE Ralt RT 37 48.31 109.95
7 777 Brian WOFFENTEN Ralt RT37 49.34 110.35

12A - Classic Saloons and Sports Cars
Pos .No Driver Vehicle Intermediate Finish

1 79 Roger TURNER Triumph TR3A 86.01 198.21

RC - Rally Cars
Pos .No Driver Vehicle Intermediate Finish

1 80 Michael WILLIAMS Ford  Escort 59.27 132.54
2 81 John JONES Renault 11 Turbo 63.08 142.88

GPA - TVR Group A
Pos .No Driver Vehicle Intermediate Finish

1 45 Stewart LOBLEY TVR Vixen  S4 57.53 129.36
2 43 Mike ROE TVR Vixen S4 58.28 129.95
3 44 Geoff STALLARD TVR Vixen 57.82 131.72
4 46 Jeff AMES TVR Vixen  S3 66.17 147.32

GPB - TVR Group B
Pos .No Driver Vehicle Intermediate Finish

1 52 Paul EDWARDS TVR T350 R 53.38 119.31
2 53 Matthew OAKLEY TVR Griffith 53.63 119.48
3 50 Trevor MCMASTER TVR Chimaera 58.83 132.41
4 51 Paul MOAKES TVR V8S 60.48 135.75
5 48 Jeff ALLAN TVR T350 C 61.34 140.85
6 49 Brian HOBBS TVR Chimaera 68.48 154.58
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1A - Road Going Series Production up to 1400 cc
Pos .No Driver Vehicle Run 1 Run 2 Best

1 84 Owain  TURNER Austin Mini 139.87 136.31 136.31
2 784 Huw  TURNER Austin Mini 137.31 137.78 137.31

1B - Road Going Series Production over 1400cc up to 2000cc
Pos .No Driver Vehicle Run 1 Run 2 Best

1 86 Bob RIDGE-STEARN Mazda MX5 153.02 150.45 150.45

1C - Road Going Series Production over 2000 cc
Pos .No Driver Vehicle Run 1 Run 2 Best

1 88 Trevor HARTLAND Mitsubishi Evo 6 126.08 126.09 126.08

2A - Road Going Specialist Production Cars up to 1700cc
Pos .No Driver Vehicle Run 1 Run 2 Best

1 90 Dave SPENCER Sylva Stricker 116.22 115.46 115.46
2 790 Jim SPENCER Sylva Stricker 145.11 115.59 115.59
3 95 John PALMER Westfield SE 116.84 116.27 116.27
4 94 John LOUDON Westfield SE 117.01 116.34 116.34
5 92 Stuart HILL Westfield Sei 124.04 127.15 124.04
6 87 Alan CALDERCOURT Westfield SE 132.17 131.37 131.37
7 91 Mark JAGO Dutton Melos 138.79 140.79 138.79
8 93 Graham CASHMORE Davrian Mk 6 150.71 148.57 148.57

2B - Road Going Specialist Production Cars over 1700cc
Pos .No Driver Vehicle Run 1 Run 2 Best

1 96 Stephen EVERALL Westfield SEiW 124.88 142.57 124.88

2C - Road going Lotus Elise and Elise derived Cars
Pos .No Driver Vehicle Run 1 Run 2 Best

1 97 Richard HEARNDEN Lotus Elise  R 135.54 134.65 134.65
2 99 Eifion JONES Lotus Excel 139.13 137.65 137.65
3 98 Elen WORTHINGTON Lotus Elise 145.20 145.93 145.20

3A - Modified limited Prod cars up to 1400cc
Pos .No Driver Vehicle Run 1 Run 2 Best

1 20 Martin DEPPER Rover Mini Cooper 121.51 120.70 120.70

3B - Modified limited Prod Cars over 1400cc up to 2000cc
Pos .No Driver Vehicle Run 1 Run 2 Best

1 23 Tony  BARBER VWGolf 122.07 122.08 122.07

3D - Modified Prod Kit replica space-framed cars with single engines up to 1800cc
Pos .No Driver Vehicle Run 1 Run 2 Best

1 28 Mark ANSON Westfield Megablade RR 112.18 111.15 111.15
2 31 Tim NUNN Westfield  SE 116.90 115.02 115.02
3 30 Brian JONES Westfield Sei W 116.33 116.39 116.33
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3D - Modified Prod Kit replica space-framed cars with single engines up to 1800cc
Pos .No Driver Vehicle Run 1 Run 2 Best

4 27 Tom CALDECOURT Westfield Sei W 117.99 117.00 117.00
5 732 Chris HUSSEY Raw Stricker 157.45 118.79 118.79
6 32 David HUSSEY Raw Stricker 122.49 120.66 120.66
7 726 Adam PHELPS Aries locost 129.18 127.67 127.67
8 25 David CAMPION Locost 136.90 134.68 134.68
9 26 John PHELPS Aries locost 139.38 138.55 138.55

3E - Modified Prod Kit replica spaceframes cars with single engines over 1800cc
Pos .No Driver Vehicle Run 1 Run 2 Best

1 736 Craig SAMPSON SBD Westfield S 2000 107.37 N/S 107.37
2 36 Matt HILLAM SBD Westfield 2000S 108.06 N/S 108.06
3 37 Terry EVERALL Westfield Sports 2000 109.04 FAIL 109.04
4 40 Keith ADAMS Westfield  Sei 117.14 116.00 116.00
5 34 Paul MORCOM Westfield Sei W 117.89 116.44 116.44
6 38 Garry BUNN Westfield Sei 117.84 116.79 116.79

5 - Sports Libre Cars up to 2000cc and Hillclimb  Supersports Cars
Pos .No Driver Vehicle Run 1 Run 2 Best

1 56 Colin EARLY Darrian T9 123.12 121.26 121.26
2 55 Philip YOUNG Mallock MK17B 134.04 134.59 134.04
3 756 Carole TORKINGTON Darrian T9 143.75 134.14 134.14

8 - Racing Cars over 600cc up to 1100cc
Pos .No Driver Vehicle Run 1 Run 2 Best

1 5 Jonathan TOULMIN Marengo 2 103.64 FAIL 103.64
2 60 Paul PRIAULX Force SP FAIL 111.09 111.09
3 62 Fyrth CROSSE Mallock U2 Mk2B 129.28 134.87 129.28

9A - Formula Ford 1600cc racing Cars Manuf before Jan 1st 1994
Pos .No Driver Vehicle Run 1 Run 2 Best

1 68 Chris BENNETT Van Diemen RF89 122.97 119.47 119.47
2 67 Peter CAIADO-GILLETT Van Diemen RF84 122.52 122.46 122.46
3 66 Dennis PICKETT Quest FF86 124.82 122.74 122.74

10 - Racing cars over 1600cc up to 2000cc
Pos .No Driver Vehicle Run 1 Run 2 Best

1 3 Mark SMITH SBD Raynard DB-Mk01 94.83 95.06 94.83
2 12 Steve BROUGHTON SBD Raynard DB-MK01 96.88 95.96 95.96
3 10 Steve MILES Van Diemen FR96mm11 102.28 101.20 101.20
4 11 Phil LYNCH Dellara F301 103.53 101.29 101.29
5 73 Simon KEEN Dellara F302 103.29 102.59 102.59
6 71 John PAYNE Dellara F301 106.14 103.10 103.10
7 70 Martin WEBB Reynard  FVL 105.37 105.83 105.37
8 74 Tony JARVIS Reynard  FVL 106.88 105.49 105.49
9 69 George  HARRIS Dallara F3 148.36 FAIL 148.36

11 - Racing cars over 2000cc
Pos .No Driver Vehicle Run 1 Run 2 Best

1 2 Stewart ROBB Pilbeam MP88 93.63 92.30 92.30
2 4 Terry HOLMES Lola Tegra Judd 96.11 94.93 94.93



TIMED RUNS COMBINED
BARC Wales - Summer Sprint

Printed At:- 16:29 on 04/06/2011
Weather / Track:- Bright / Dry

Time of Start:- 13.30
Pembrey 2 Laps
www.tsl-timing.com

Page 3

11 - Racing cars over 2000cc
Pos .No Driver Vehicle Run 1 Run 2 Best

3 9 Ross NAPIER Gould GR37S 98.47 96.02 96.02
4 8 Graham PORRETT Lola Tegra  T90 Judd 102.30 99.50 99.50
5 76 Terry GRAVES Gould GR37 104.95 104.29 104.29
6 77 Peter HOWGATE Ralt RT 37 110.45 109.95 109.95
7 777 Brian WOFFENTEN Ralt RT37 111.76 110.35 110.35

12A - Classic Saloons and Sports Cars
Pos .No Driver Vehicle Run 1 Run 2 Best

1 79 Roger TURNER Triumph TR3A 196.46 198.21 196.46

RC - Rally Cars
Pos .No Driver Vehicle Run 1 Run 2 Best

1 80 Michael WILLIAMS Ford  Escort 133.01 132.54 132.54
2 81 John JONES Renault 11 Turbo 142.77 142.88 142.77

GPA - TVR Group A
Pos .No Driver Vehicle Run 1 Run 2 Best

1 45 Stewart LOBLEY TVR Vixen  S4 133.51 129.36 129.36
2 43 Mike ROE TVR Vixen S4 130.73 129.95 129.95
3 44 Geoff STALLARD TVR Vixen 132.66 131.72 131.72
4 46 Jeff AMES TVR Vixen  S3 145.15 147.32 145.15

GPB - TVR Group B
Pos .No Driver Vehicle Run 1 Run 2 Best

1 52 Paul EDWARDS TVR T350 R 120.96 119.31 119.31
2 53 Matthew OAKLEY TVR Griffith 123.23 119.48 119.48
3 50 Trevor MCMASTER TVR Chimaera 133.50 132.41 132.41
4 51 Paul MOAKES TVR V8S 137.78 135.75 135.75
5 48 Jeff ALLAN TVR T350 C 140.95 140.85 140.85
6 49 Brian HOBBS TVR Chimaera 156.35 154.58 154.58
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All Results In Order of Overall Time
Pos .No Driver Vehicle Run 1 Run 2 Best

1 2 Stewart ROBB Pilbeam MP88 93.63 92.30 92.30
2 3 Mark SMITH SBD Raynard DB-Mk01 94.83 95.06 94.83
3 4 Terry HOLMES Lola Tegra Judd 96.11 94.93 94.93
4 12 Steve BROUGHTON SBD Raynard DB-MK01 96.88 95.96 95.96
5 9 Ross NAPIER Gould GR37S 98.47 96.02 96.02
6 8 Graham PORRETT Lola Tegra  T90 Judd 102.30 99.50 99.50
7 10 Steve MILES Van Diemen FR96mm11 102.28 101.20 101.20
8 11 Phil LYNCH Dellara F301 103.53 101.29 101.29
9 73 Simon KEEN Dellara F302 103.29 102.59 102.59

10 71 John PAYNE Dellara F301 106.14 103.10 103.10
11 5 Jonathan TOULMIN Marengo 2 103.64 FAIL 103.64
12 76 Terry GRAVES Gould GR37 104.95 104.29 104.29
13 70 Martin WEBB Reynard  FVL 105.37 105.83 105.37
14 74 Tony JARVIS Reynard  FVL 106.88 105.49 105.49
15 736 Craig SAMPSON SBD Westfield S 2000 107.37 N/S 107.37
16 36 Matt HILLAM SBD Westfield 2000S 108.06 N/S 108.06
17 37 Terry EVERALL Westfield Sports 2000 109.04 FAIL 109.04
18 77 Peter HOWGATE Ralt RT 37 110.45 109.95 109.95
19 777 Brian WOFFENTEN Ralt RT37 111.76 110.35 110.35
20 60 Paul PRIAULX Force SP FAIL 111.09 111.09
21 28 Mark ANSON Westfield Megablade RR 112.18 111.15 111.15
22 31 Tim NUNN Westfield  SE 116.90 115.02 115.02
23 90 Dave SPENCER Sylva Stricker 116.22 115.46 115.46
24 790 Jim SPENCER Sylva Stricker 145.11 115.59 115.59
25 40 Keith ADAMS Westfield  Sei 117.14 116.00 116.00
26 95 John PALMER Westfield SE 116.84 116.27 116.27
27 30 Brian JONES Westfield Sei W 116.33 116.39 116.33
28 94 John LOUDON Westfield SE 117.01 116.34 116.34
29 34 Paul MORCOM Westfield Sei W 117.89 116.44 116.44
30 38 Garry BUNN Westfield Sei 117.84 116.79 116.79
31 27 Tom CALDECOURT Westfield Sei W 117.99 117.00 117.00
32 732 Chris HUSSEY Raw Stricker 157.45 118.79 118.79
33 52 Paul EDWARDS TVR T350 R 120.96 119.31 119.31
34 68 Chris BENNETT Van Diemen RF89 122.97 119.47 119.47
35 53 Matthew OAKLEY TVR Griffith 123.23 119.48 119.48
36 32 David HUSSEY Raw Stricker 122.49 120.66 120.66
37 20 Martin DEPPER Rover Mini Cooper 121.51 120.70 120.70
38 56 Colin EARLY Darrian T9 123.12 121.26 121.26
39 23 Tony  BARBER VWGolf 122.07 122.08 122.07
40 67 Peter CAIADO-GILLETT Van Diemen RF84 122.52 122.46 122.46
41 66 Dennis PICKETT Quest FF86 124.82 122.74 122.74
42 92 Stuart HILL Westfield Sei 124.04 127.15 124.04
43 96 Stephen EVERALL Westfield SEiW 124.88 142.57 124.88
44 88 Trevor HARTLAND Mitsubishi Evo 6 126.08 126.09 126.08
45 726 Adam PHELPS Aries locost 129.18 127.67 127.67
46 62 Fyrth CROSSE Mallock U2 Mk2B 129.28 134.87 129.28
47 45 Stewart LOBLEY TVR Vixen  S4 133.51 129.36 129.36
48 43 Mike ROE TVR Vixen S4 130.73 129.95 129.95
49 87 Alan CALDERCOURT Westfield SE 132.17 131.37 131.37
50 44 Geoff STALLARD TVR Vixen 132.66 131.72 131.72
51 50 Trevor MCMASTER TVR Chimaera 133.50 132.41 132.41
52 80 Michael WILLIAMS Ford  Escort 133.01 132.54 132.54
53 55 Philip YOUNG Mallock MK17B 134.04 134.59 134.04
54 756 Carole TORKINGTON Darrian T9 143.75 134.14 134.14
55 97 Richard HEARNDEN Lotus Elise  R 135.54 134.65 134.65
56 25 David CAMPION Locost 136.90 134.68 134.68
57 51 Paul MOAKES TVR V8S 137.78 135.75 135.75
58 84 Owain  TURNER Austin Mini 139.87 136.31 136.31
59 784 Huw  TURNER Austin Mini 137.31 137.78 137.31
60 99 Eifion JONES Lotus Excel 139.13 137.65 137.65
61 26 John PHELPS Aries locost 139.38 138.55 138.55
62 91 Mark JAGO Dutton Melos 138.79 140.79 138.79
63 48 Jeff ALLAN TVR T350 C 140.95 140.85 140.85
64 81 John JONES Renault 11 Turbo 142.77 142.88 142.77
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All Results In Order of Overall Time cont.
Pos .No Driver Vehicle Run 1 Run 2 Best

65 46 Jeff AMES TVR Vixen  S3 145.15 147.32 145.15
66 98 Elen WORTHINGTON Lotus Elise 145.20 145.93 145.20
67 69 George  HARRIS Dallara F3 148.36 FAIL 148.36
68 93 Graham CASHMORE Davrian Mk 6 150.71 148.57 148.57
69 86 Bob RIDGE-STEARN Mazda MX5 153.02 150.45 150.45
70 49 Brian HOBBS TVR Chimaera 156.35 154.58 154.58
71 79 Roger TURNER Triumph TR3A 196.46 198.21 196.46
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2 - Stewart ROBB
Intermediate Finish

R116 Stewart ROBB Pilbeam MP88 41.17 92.30
R47 Stewart ROBB Pilbeam MP88 41.52 93.63

3 - Mark SMITH
Intermediate Finish

R50 Mark SMITH SBD Raynard DB-Mk01 42.42 94.83
R111 Mark SMITH SBD Raynard DB-Mk01 42.51 95.06

4 - Terry HOLMES
Intermediate Finish

R117 Terry HOLMES Lola Tegra Judd 42.55 94.93
R38 Terry HOLMES Lola Tegra Judd 43.54 96.11

5 - Jonathan TOULMIN
Intermediate Finish

R31 Jonathan TOULMIN Marengo 2 45.94 103.64
R99 Jonathan TOULMIN Marengo 2 FAIL FAIL

8 - Graham PORRETT
Intermediate Finish

R110 Graham PORRETT Lola Tegra  T90 Judd 45.04 99.50
R48 Graham PORRETT Lola Tegra  T90 Judd 45.56 102.30

9 - Ross NAPIER
Intermediate Finish

R115 Ross NAPIER Gould GR37S 43.09 96.02
R46 Ross NAPIER Gould GR37S 43.27 98.47

10 - Steve MILES
Intermediate Finish

R113 Steve MILES Van Diemen FR96mm11 45.18 101.20
R44 Steve MILES Van Diemen FR96mm11 45.62 102.28

11 - Phil LYNCH
Intermediate Finish

R121 Phil LYNCH Dellara F301 45.16 101.29
R52 Phil LYNCH Dellara F301 46.31 103.53

12 - Steve BROUGHTON
Intermediate Finish

R120 Steve BROUGHTON SBD Raynard DB-MK01 43.07 95.96
R43 Steve BROUGHTON SBD Raynard DB-MK01 43.47 96.88
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20 - Martin DEPPER
Intermediate Finish

R72 Martin DEPPER Rover Mini Cooper 53.32 120.70
R1 Martin DEPPER Rover Mini Cooper 68.64 121.51

23 - Tony  BARBER
Intermediate Finish

R2 Tony  BARBER VWGolf 54.04 122.07
R73 Tony  BARBER VWGolf 54.22 122.08

25 - David CAMPION
Intermediate Finish

R76 David CAMPION Locost 60.10 134.68
R5 David CAMPION Locost 60.79 136.90

26 - John PHELPS
Intermediate Finish

R83 John PHELPS Aries locost 60.84 138.55
R15 John PHELPS Aries locost 61.51 139.38

27 - Tom CALDECOURT
Intermediate Finish

R77 Tom CALDECOURT Westfield Sei W 52.41 117.00
R6 Tom CALDECOURT Westfield Sei W 53.11 117.99

28 - Mark ANSON
Intermediate Finish

R78 Mark ANSON Westfield Megablade RR 49.24 111.15
R7 Mark ANSON Westfield Megablade RR 49.89 112.18

30 - Brian JONES
Intermediate Finish

R8 Brian JONES Westfield Sei W 51.95 116.33
R79 Brian JONES Westfield Sei W 51.89 116.39

31 - Tim NUNN
Intermediate Finish

R80 Tim NUNN Westfield  SE 51.62 115.02
R10 Tim NUNN Westfield  SE 52.27 116.90

32 - David HUSSEY
Intermediate Finish

R85 David HUSSEY Raw Stricker 53.07 120.66
R16 David HUSSEY Raw Stricker 54.02 122.49
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34 - Paul MORCOM
Intermediate Finish

R84 Paul MORCOM Westfield Sei W 52.06 116.44
R11 Paul MORCOM Westfield Sei W 52.87 117.89

36 - Matt HILLAM
Intermediate Finish

R27 Matt HILLAM SBD Westfield 2000S 47.73 108.06

37 - Terry EVERALL
Intermediate Finish

R12 Terry EVERALL Westfield Sports 2000 48.39 109.04
R81 Terry EVERALL Westfield Sports 2000 FAIL FAIL

38 - Garry BUNN
Intermediate Finish

R82 Garry BUNN Westfield Sei 52.42 116.79
R13 Garry BUNN Westfield Sei 51.92 117.84

40 - Keith ADAMS
Intermediate Finish

R86 Keith ADAMS Westfield  Sei 51.67 116.00
R14 Keith ADAMS Westfield  Sei 52.39 117.14

43 - Mike ROE
Intermediate Finish

R87 Mike ROE TVR Vixen S4 58.28 129.95
R17 Mike ROE TVR Vixen S4 58.63 130.73

44 - Geoff STALLARD
Intermediate Finish

R88 Geoff STALLARD TVR Vixen 57.82 131.72
R18 Geoff STALLARD TVR Vixen 58.10 132.66

45 - Stewart LOBLEY
Intermediate Finish

R89 Stewart LOBLEY TVR Vixen  S4 57.53 129.36
R19 Stewart LOBLEY TVR Vixen  S4 62.39 133.51

46 - Jeff AMES
Intermediate Finish

R20 Jeff AMES TVR Vixen  S3 64.96 145.15
R90 Jeff AMES TVR Vixen  S3 66.17 147.32
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48 - Jeff ALLAN
Intermediate Finish

R91 Jeff ALLAN TVR T350 C 61.34 140.85
R21 Jeff ALLAN TVR T350 C 61.51 140.95

49 - Brian HOBBS
Intermediate Finish

R92 Brian HOBBS TVR Chimaera 68.48 154.58
R22 Brian HOBBS TVR Chimaera 68.13 156.35

50 - Trevor MCMASTER
Intermediate Finish

R93 Trevor MCMASTER TVR Chimaera 58.83 132.41
R23 Trevor MCMASTER TVR Chimaera 59.38 133.50

51 - Paul MOAKES
Intermediate Finish

R94 Paul MOAKES TVR V8S 60.48 135.75
R24 Paul MOAKES TVR V8S 61.29 137.78

52 - Paul EDWARDS
Intermediate Finish

R95 Paul EDWARDS TVR T350 R 53.38 119.31
R25 Paul EDWARDS TVR T350 R 54.08 120.96

53 - Matthew OAKLEY
Intermediate Finish

R96 Matthew OAKLEY TVR Griffith 53.63 119.48
R26 Matthew OAKLEY TVR Griffith 55.33 123.23

55 - Philip YOUNG
Intermediate Finish

R29 Philip YOUNG Mallock MK17B 57.91 134.04
R98 Philip YOUNG Mallock MK17B 58.46 134.59

56 - Colin EARLY
Intermediate Finish

R106 Colin EARLY Darrian T9 53.97 121.26
R37 Colin EARLY Darrian T9 55.09 123.12

60 - Paul PRIAULX
Intermediate Finish

R101 Paul PRIAULX Force SP 48.67 111.09
R30 Paul PRIAULX Force SP 51.80 FAIL
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62 - Fyrth CROSSE
Intermediate Finish

R32 Fyrth CROSSE Mallock U2 Mk2B 56.72 129.28
R100 Fyrth CROSSE Mallock U2 Mk2B 57.06 134.87

66 - Dennis PICKETT
Intermediate Finish

R102 Dennis PICKETT Quest FF86 54.69 122.74
R33 Dennis PICKETT Quest FF86 55.69 124.82

67 - Peter CAIADO-GILLETT
Intermediate Finish

R103 Peter CAIADO-GILLETT Van Diemen RF84 54.56 122.46
R34 Peter CAIADO-GILLETT Van Diemen RF84 55.03 122.52

68 - Chris BENNETT
Intermediate Finish

R104 Chris BENNETT Van Diemen RF89 53.50 119.47
R35 Chris BENNETT Van Diemen RF89 54.98 122.97

69 - George  HARRIS
Intermediate Finish

R36 George  HARRIS Dallara F3 63.86 148.36
R105 George  HARRIS Dallara F3 76.72 FAIL

70 - Martin WEBB
Intermediate Finish

R39 Martin WEBB Reynard  FVL 47.16 105.37
R108 Martin WEBB Reynard  FVL 47.88 105.83

71 - John PAYNE
Intermediate Finish

R109 John PAYNE Dellara F301 46.18 103.10
R41 John PAYNE Dellara F301 47.36 106.14

73 - Simon KEEN
Intermediate Finish

R112 Simon KEEN Dellara F302 45.49 102.59
R42 Simon KEEN Dellara F302 45.91 103.29

74 - Tony JARVIS
Intermediate Finish

R118 Tony JARVIS Reynard  FVL 47.62 105.49
R51 Tony JARVIS Reynard  FVL 47.72 106.88
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76 - Terry GRAVES
Intermediate Finish

R114 Terry GRAVES Gould GR37 45.86 104.29
R45 Terry GRAVES Gould GR37 46.78 104.95

77 - Peter HOWGATE
Intermediate Finish

R107 Peter HOWGATE Ralt RT 37 48.31 109.95
R49 Peter HOWGATE Ralt RT 37 48.47 110.45

79 - Roger TURNER
Intermediate Finish

R53 Roger TURNER Triumph TR3A 86.34 196.46
R122 Roger TURNER Triumph TR3A 86.01 198.21

80 - Michael WILLIAMS
Intermediate Finish

R123 Michael WILLIAMS Ford  Escort 59.27 132.54
R54 Michael WILLIAMS Ford  Escort 58.65 133.01

81 - John JONES
Intermediate Finish

R55 John JONES Renault 11 Turbo 62.18 142.77
R124 John JONES Renault 11 Turbo 63.08 142.88

84 - Owain  TURNER
Intermediate Finish

R125 Owain  TURNER Austin Mini 61.09 136.31
R56 Owain  TURNER Austin Mini 62.53 139.87

86 - Bob RIDGE-STEARN
Intermediate Finish

R126 Bob RIDGE-STEARN Mazda MX5 65.99 150.45
R57 Bob RIDGE-STEARN Mazda MX5 67.63 153.02

87 - Alan CALDERCOURT
Intermediate Finish

R128 Alan CALDERCOURT Westfield SE 58.16 131.37
R59 Alan CALDERCOURT Westfield SE 58.51 132.17

88 - Trevor HARTLAND
Intermediate Finish

R58 Trevor HARTLAND Mitsubishi Evo 6 56.13 126.08
R127 Trevor HARTLAND Mitsubishi Evo 6 57.28 126.09
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90 - Dave SPENCER
Intermediate Finish

R129 Dave SPENCER Sylva Stricker 51.51 115.46
R60 Dave SPENCER Sylva Stricker 52.20 116.22

91 - Mark JAGO
Intermediate Finish

R61 Mark JAGO Dutton Melos 62.04 138.79
R130 Mark JAGO Dutton Melos 62.72 140.79

92 - Stuart HILL
Intermediate Finish

R62 Stuart HILL Westfield Sei 55.54 124.04
R131 Stuart HILL Westfield Sei 55.73 127.15

93 - Graham CASHMORE
Intermediate Finish

R132 Graham CASHMORE Davrian Mk 6 66.36 148.57
R63 Graham CASHMORE Davrian Mk 6 67.22 150.71

94 - John LOUDON
Intermediate Finish

R133 John LOUDON Westfield SE 51.52 116.34
R64 John LOUDON Westfield SE 51.63 117.01

95 - John PALMER
Intermediate Finish

R134 John PALMER Westfield SE 51.43 116.27
R66 John PALMER Westfield SE 51.41 116.84

96 - Stephen EVERALL
Intermediate Finish

R67 Stephen EVERALL Westfield SEiW 55.14 124.88
R135 Stephen EVERALL Westfield SEiW 55.03 142.57

97 - Richard HEARNDEN
Intermediate Finish

R138 Richard HEARNDEN Lotus Elise  R 60.02 134.65
R69 Richard HEARNDEN Lotus Elise  R 59.77 135.54

98 - Elen WORTHINGTON
Intermediate Finish

R70 Elen WORTHINGTON Lotus Elise 65.15 145.20
R139 Elen WORTHINGTON Lotus Elise 64.69 145.93
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99 - Eifion JONES
Intermediate Finish

R140 Eifion JONES Lotus Excel 61.97 137.65
R71 Eifion JONES Lotus Excel 62.60 139.13

726 - Adam PHELPS
Intermediate Finish

R74 Adam PHELPS Aries locost 57.21 127.67
R3 Adam PHELPS Aries locost 57.32 129.18

732 - Chris HUSSEY
Intermediate Finish

R75 Chris HUSSEY Raw Stricker 52.63 118.79
R4 Chris HUSSEY Raw Stricker 70.12 157.45

736 - Craig SAMPSON
Intermediate Finish

R9 Craig SAMPSON SBD Westfield S 2000 47.91 107.37

756 - Carole TORKINGTON
Intermediate Finish

R97 Carole TORKINGTON Darrian T9 59.26 134.14
R28 Carole TORKINGTON Darrian T9 64.99 143.75

777 - Brian WOFFENTEN
Intermediate Finish

R119 Brian WOFFENTEN Ralt RT37 49.34 110.35
R40 Brian WOFFENTEN Ralt RT37 50.83 111.76

784 - Huw  TURNER
Intermediate Finish

R65 Huw  TURNER Austin Mini 61.46 137.31
R136 Huw  TURNER Austin Mini 61.29 137.78

790 - Jim SPENCER
Intermediate Finish

R137 Jim SPENCER Sylva Stricker 51.49 115.59
R68 Jim SPENCER Sylva Stricker 51.75 145.11
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All Results In Order of Overall Time
Pos .No Driver Vehicle Int Finish

1 2 Stewart ROBB Pilbeam MP88 40.96 90.71
2 4 Terry HOLMES Lola Tegra Judd 41.59 93.25
3 3 Mark SMITH SBD Raynard DB-Mk01 41.33 93.62
4 12 Steve BROUGHTON SBD Raynard DB-MK01 41.86 95.42
5 8 Graham PORRETT Lola Tegra  T90 Judd 43.67 97.30
6 10 Steve MILES Van Diemen FR96mm11 44.30 98.88
7 76 Terry GRAVES Gould GR37 44.72 101.53
8 11 Phil LYNCH Dellara F301 45.72 101.77
9 9 Ross NAPIER Gould GR37S 50.46 103.25

10 71 John PAYNE Dellara F301 46.75 103.51
11 73 Simon KEEN Dellara F302 61.27 FAIL
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All Results In Order of Overall Time
Pos .No Driver Vehicle Int Finish

1 2 Stewart ROBB Pilbeam MP88 41.09 91.93
2 4 Terry HOLMES Lola Tegra Judd 41.22 92.26
3 3 Mark SMITH SBD Raynard DB-Mk01 41.21 93.35
4 9 Ross NAPIER Gould GR37S 42.61 94.08
5 12 Steve BROUGHTON SBD Raynard DB-MK01 41.82 94.17
6 10 Steve MILES Van Diemen FR96mm11 44.21 99.14
7 8 Graham PORRETT Lola Tegra  T90 Judd 44.49 99.20
8 76 Terry GRAVES Gould GR37 44.27 99.24
9 11 Phil LYNCH Dellara F301 45.06 100.48

10 73 Simon KEEN Dellara F302 44.69 101.04
11 71 John PAYNE Dellara F301 45.35 101.81
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All Results In Order of Overall Time
Pos .No Driver Vehicle Run 1 Run 2 Best

1 2 Stewart ROBB Pilbeam MP88 90.71 91.93 90.71
2 4 Terry HOLMES Lola Tegra Judd 93.25 92.26 92.26
3 3 Mark SMITH SBD Raynard DB-Mk01 93.62 93.35 93.35
4 9 Ross NAPIER Gould GR37S 103.25 94.08 94.08
5 12 Steve BROUGHTON SBD Raynard DB-MK01 95.42 94.17 94.17
6 8 Graham PORRETT Lola Tegra  T90 Judd 97.30 99.20 97.30
7 10 Steve MILES Van Diemen FR96mm11 98.88 99.14 98.88
8 76 Terry GRAVES Gould GR37 101.53 99.24 99.24
9 11 Phil LYNCH Dellara F301 101.77 100.48 100.48

10 73 Simon KEEN Dellara F302 FAIL 101.04 101.04
11 71 John PAYNE Dellara F301 103.51 101.81 101.81
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